# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mammoth, Inc.		09/15/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CES Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	4841 North Sewell	
City:	Oklahoma City	
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	73118	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2621223	GOVERNAIR

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)339-6580

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6123391863

Email: jmfairbairn@kinney.com

Correspondent Name: Jo M. Fairbairn
Address Line 1: 312 South 3rd Street
Kinney & Lange, P.A.

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55415

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C415.22-0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jo M. Fairbairn
Signature:	/jfairbairn/
Date:	09/18/2008

900116516 TRADEMARK REEL: 003855 FRAME: 0765 Total Attachments: 1

source=second assignment to CES#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003855 FRAME: 0766

#### ASSIGNMENT

Mammoth, Inc. has an office and principal place of business at 101 West 82<sup>nd</sup> Street, Chaska, Minnesota 55318, United States of America, a Delaware corporation (herein "Assignor"), and has adopted and is using the mark GOVERNAIR for which Assignor has obtained registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Reg. No. 2,621,223, granted September 17, 2002.

CES Group, Inc. has an office and principal place of business at 4841 North Sewell, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73118, United States of America, a Delaware corporation (herein "Assignee") and desires to acquire Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the mark and the above-identified Registration.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged, the Assignor assigns to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the mark, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the mark, and the above-identified Registration.

MAMMOTH, INC.

Dy. Kusan Cabika

RECORDED: 09/18/2008

Owen Conike

Chief Financial Officer

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003855 FRAME: 0767